

Jammu & Kashmir Entrepreneurship Development Institute (J&K EDI)

(An organisation of Government of Jammu & Kashmir) Sempora, Pampore (Kashmir)/ Bari Brahmna, Jammu

Subject: Deduction of Salary.

Order No.: JKEDI/HR- 147 of 2024 Dated: 24.07.2024

Whereas, Shri Javid Ahmad Ganie (MTS) is the guarantor of beneficiary namely Shri Mohd. Aslam Ganie (TL 4457) under NMDFC, who has defaulted for an amount of Rs. 104613 as on 11.07.2024.

Whereas, salary of Shri Javid Ahmad Ganie (MTS), for the month of June 2024 was kept on hold by the finance section in order to determine the amount to be deducted from the concerned official's salary.

Whereas, a written application from Shri Javid Ahmad Ganie (MTS) was received on date: 08.07.2024, requesting for release of salary and deduction of Rs. 3000 per month from his salary on behalf of the above mentioned beneficiary.

Whereas, a detailed note was put up on 13.07.2024, to the Competent Authority with respect to deduction of salary.

Whereas, the Competent Authority directed the above mentioned official to submit an affidavit to close the loan case within a period of six months and deduction of RS 5000/month from his salary every month till the outstanding amount is liquidated.

Whereas, the said employee has submitted the required affidavit, and the same has been confirmed by Recovery & Repayment Section via email on date 22.07.2024.

Therefore, keeping in view the aforementioned facts, salary of Shri Javid Ahmad Ganie (MTS) be released with monthly deduction of Rs 5000 payable to the loan account of beneficiary namely Shri. Mohd. Aslam Ganie (TL 4457) NMDFC till the default amount is cleared.

By order,

No.: JKEDI/HR/GO/2024/679-681

Dated: 24.07.2024

Copy to:

1. Accounts Officer for information.

2. Director's Secretariat for kind information of the Director.

3. Order/Concerned File.